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CHAPTER 200, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to create 49.52 (2) (a) 5 of the statutes, relating to state reim-
bursement to counties for welfare costs.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

49.52 (2) (a) b5 of the statutes is created to read:

49.52 (2) (a) 5. Notwithstanding subds. 2 and 4, the percentage rate
of reimbursement to any county by the state as determined under this
subsection shall neither increase nor decrease by more than 5% from
one year to the next succeeding year. This section shall be retroactive to
January 1, 1969.

Approved November 5, 1969.




